01/23/23 07:12 pm

COUNSEL

1.1	Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 442 as follows:
1.2	Page 21, line 34, after the period, insert "This appropriation is available until June 30,
1.3	2027, by which time the project must be completed and final products delivered."
1.4	Page 23, line 22, after the period, insert "Any revenue generated from selling products
1.5	or assets developed or acquired with this appropriation must be repaid to the trust fund
1.6	unless a plan is approved for reinvestment of income in the project. This appropriation is
1.7	subject to Minnesota Statutes, section 116P.10."
1.8	Page 23, line 26, after "to" insert "plan, engineer, and"
1.9	Page 23, line 30, after the period, insert "Up to \$322,000 of this appropriation may be
1.10	used to plan, engineer, and construct a boardwalk, viewing platforms, and soft trails within
1.11	the park."
1.12	Page 28, line 21, delete "with this appropriation" and after the period insert "This
1.13	appropriation may not be used to purchase habitable residential structures."
1.14	Page 28, line 24, delete "city" and insert "Minneapolis Park and Recreation Board"
1.15	Page 29, line 17, after " <u>Administration</u> " insert " <u>, Emerging Issues,</u> "
1.16	Page 38, after line 32, insert:
1.17	"(1) Laws 2018, chapter 214, article 4, section
1.18	2, subdivision 6, paragraph (a), Minnesota
1.19	Invasive Terrestrial Plants and Pests Center-
1.20	Phase 4;"
1.21	Page 39, line 1, delete "(1)" and insert "(2)"
1.22	Page 39, line 4, delete "(2)" and insert "(3)"
1.23	Page 39, line 8, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)"
1.24	Page 39, line 12, delete "( <u>4)</u> " and insert "( <u>5)</u> "
1.25	Page 39, line 16, delete "(5)" and insert "(6)"